BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
DISTRICT NO. 9

1222 Green Street
Iselin, N.J. 08830
Phone: (732) 283-3636
Fax: (732) 283-4378

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS FOR THE 2025 CALENDER YEAR

Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #9
Iselin, Woodbridge Township, New Jersey

Regular Meeting Tuesday  January 14, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting & Budget Hearing  Tuesday January 21, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday  February 11, 2025 7:00 PM
Annual Election Saturday  February 15, 2025 2:00 PM
Regular Meeting & Reorganization = Tuesday March 11, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday  April 8, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday  May 13, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday June 10, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday July 8, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday  August 12, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday September 9, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting Tuesday  October 14, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting & Budget Workshop Tuesday =~ November 11, 2025 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting & Budget Workshop Tuesday December 9, 2025 7:00 PM

The foregoing constitutes the schedule of meetings to be held by the Board of Fire
Commissioners, Fire District #9, Woodbridge Township, with all meetings to be held at Fire
Headquarters, 1222 Green Street, Iselin, New Jersey.

This notice is posted and advertised in accordance with the provisions of the open public
meetings law of the State of New Jersey.

Dipak Thaker
Secretary



